PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Chris Cunningham	07/30/2007
Paul Christman	07/26/2007

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Wilton Industries, Inc.
Street Address:	2240 W. 75th Street
City:	Woodridge
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60517

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11712148

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (312)236-7516

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: patentschgo@dlapiper.com

Correspondent Name: DLA Piper US LLP

Address Line 1: 203 N. LaSalle St., Suite 1900

Address Line 2: Attn: Patent Group

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: WLI-07-5026

NAME OF SUBMITTER: R. Blake Johnston

Total Attachments: 2

source=WLI-07-5026#page1.tif source=WLI-07-5026#page2.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 019621 FRAME: 0891

Attorney Docket No.: WLI-07-5026

Application No. 11/712,148 Filing Date: February 28, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to Wilton Industries. Inc., its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignee") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled FOLDING PIZZA PEEL and in the application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional, continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to cooperate with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and saie had not been made.

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignce.

7 Bo /o 7
Date Chris Cunningham

Paul Christman

30918773.1

PATENT REEL: 019621 FRAME: 0892

Aftorney Docket No.: WLI-07-5026

Application No. 11/712,148 Filing Date: February 28, 2007

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Doflar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign(s) to <u>Wilton Industries. Inc.</u>, its successors, legal representatives and assigns (hereafter "the assignce") the entire right, title and interest in the invention of improvements entitled <u>FOLDING PIZZA PULL</u> and in the application for a Patent of the United States therefor, and in any reissue, extension, division or continuation of any Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications. The undersigned hereby authorize(s) and request(s) the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Patent to

said assignee.

and sale had not been made.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree(s), upon the request of said assignee, to execute any and all divisional continuation and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue or extension of any Patent that may be granted said application that said assignee may deem necessary or expedient, and for said considerations the undersigned further agree(s) upon the request of said assignee, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in interference, to composite with said assignee, in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof, and the undersigned hereby agree(s) to perform, upon said request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment

And for the said considerations the undersigned hereby assign(s) to said assignee the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvement for any and all foreign countries and agree(s) upon the request of said assignee to execute any and all documents in connection with any and all applications for foreign Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to vest title said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

Elector

r managi Sinang Chris Cunningham

Paul Christman

RECORDED: 07/30/2007